AGENDA
CITY OF WAUPUN SPECIAL COMMON COUNCIL

ciry OF MEETING
WAU P U N Waupun City Hall — 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI

.. Tuesday, October 22,2019 at 5:30 PM
municipal government

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL

PERSONS WISHING TO ADDRESS THE COMMON COUNCIL--State name, address, and subject of comments. (2
Minutes)

No Public Participation after this point.

CONSENT AGENDA
1. Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and Permit Applications, Expenses

RECOMMENDATIONS FROM BOARDS, COMMITTEES, COMMISSIONS
2. Certified Survey Map - Ed Hull Property (Jeffrey Butzke, Compass Surveying LLC)
3. 2020 Business Improvement District Budget

ADMINISTRATOR UPDATE ON HEALTH INSURANCE TRANSITION

CONSIDERATION - ACTION
4. 2020 Proposed Budget and Publication of Public Hearing Notice

RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES

First Reading ATV/UTV Ordinance

Resolution - Local Road Improvement Program Grant Madison Street Pedestrian and Bicycle Facilities
Halt Spirit Fields Plat and Rezoning Ordinance

Ordinance Amendment to include safety covers in the Swimming Pool Ordinances.

[0 [N o o

CLOSED SESSION

The Waupun Common Council will adjourn in closed session under Section 19.85 (1) (c) (e) of the WI Statutes for
the following:

(c) Considering employment, promotion, compensation or performance evaluation data of any public employee
over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility.

(e) Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or conducting
other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session.

9. Land Negotiations along Harris Street (TID 8)
10. Negotiation of City-Owned Land at Corner of W Main and Fox Lake Road (abutting Horicon State Bank)

11. Discussion of Employment, Promotion, Compensation or Performance Evaluation Data of Public Employees

OPEN SESSION
The Waupun Common Council will reconvene in open session under Section 19.85(2) of the WI Statutes.

ACTION FROM CLOSED SESSION

ADJOURNMENT




Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and
services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.



@WAUPUN

WS CONSIN AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET
MEETING DATE: 10/22/19 TITLE: Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and

Permit Applications, Expenses
AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA

PRESENTER: Angela Hull, Clerk
DEPARMTENT GOAL(S) SUPPORTED (if applicable) FISCAL IMPACT
ISSUE SUMMARY:

The Consent Agenda consist of future meetings and gatherings of the Common Council and consideration of licenses and
permits and payment of expenses.

Future Meetings and Gatherings

Tuesday, November 12, 2019 Common Council 6:00pm Council Chambers-City Hall
Tuesday, November 26,2019  Committee of the Whole 5:30pm Council Chambers-City Hall
Tuesday, December 10, 2019 Common Council 6:00pm Council Chambers-City Hall
TBD due to holiday Committee of the Whole 5:30pm Council Chambers-City Hall

License and Permit Applications

License: Operator License
Applicant: Derek Zerger, Brooke Straks, Lisa Collien, lJillian Bille

STAFF RECOMENDATION:
Approve the Consent Agenda

ATTACHMENTS:
Expense Report

RECOMENDED MOTION:
Motion to approve the Consent Agenda. (Roll Call)




CITY OF WAUPUN Check Register - Council Check Register Page: 1
Check [ssue Dates: 10/17/2019 - 10/17/2019 Oct 17, 2019 03:05PM
Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
Check Issue Date  Check Number Payee Amount
10/17/2019 98639 ADVANCED DISPOSAL 43,175.39
10/17/2019 98640 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS- 70.00
10/17/2019 98641 AIRGAS USA, LLC 623.30
10/17/2019 98642 ALCOPRO 148.00
10/17/2019 98643 ALLIANT ENERGY/MWPE&L 406.53
10M7/2019 98644 ALLIED 100 106.00
10/17/2019 98645 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT 304.89
10/17/2019 98646 BEAVER DAM LOCK & SECURITY 180.00
10/17/2019 98647 BROOKS SHOE & REPAIR 150.00
10/17/2019 98648 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC 7,018.02
10/17/2018 98649 BRZEZINSKI, BRAD 30.88
10/17/2019 98650 CAPITAL AUTOBODY, LLC 792.00
10/17/2019 98651 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 22642
10/17/2019 98652 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC 99.00
10/17/2019 98653 CASPERS TRUCK EQUIPMENT 426.58
10/17/2019 98654 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 1,257.53
10/17/2019 986565 CONSULTANTS LABORATORY-FDL 80.00
10/17/2019 98656 ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE 367.50
10/17/2019 98657 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE 906.13
10/17/2019 986568 FARMERS ELEVATOR CO. 494 .90
10/17/2019 98659 GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC 50.00
10/17/2019 98660 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVIC 4,435.45
10/17/2019 98661 GREMMER & ASSOCIATES INC 46,876.18
10/17/2019 98662 GUNDERSON, INC. 362.43
10/17/2019 98663 HANES GEO COMPONENTS 150.00
10/17/2019 98664 HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY 85.55
10/17/2019 98665 IEH AUTO PARTS LLC 10.08
10/17/2019 98666 INTER-QUEST 562.27
10M17/2019 98667 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO 602.03
1011772019 98668 KWIK TRIP STORES 4,899.46
10M17/2019 98669 L & S TRUCK CENTER OF APPLETON 1,344.31
10/17/2019 98670 LANGE ENTERPRISES 136.42
10/17/2019 98671 LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL 3,500.00
10/17/2019 88672 LITE 11 LLC 100.00
10/17/2019 98673 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT 12,656.00
10/17/2019 98674 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC 47.07
10/17/2019 98675 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM 247.14
10/17/2019 98676 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN 2,656.31
10M17/2019 98677 NORTHEAST ASPHALT-APPLETON 155,408.50
10/17/2019 98678 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS 72.33
10/17/2019 98679 OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY 4,458.68
101772019 98680 PTASCHINSKI CONSTRUCTION INC 860,176.03
10/17/2019 98681 PETERSEN, JENNIFER 19.72
10/17/2019 98682 PETTY CASH-CITY HALL 30.78
10/17/2019 98683 PETTY CASH-POLICE DEPT. 41.64
10/17/2019 98684 PHC TRANSIT LL.C 308.75
10/17/2019 98685 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS 30.16
10/17/201¢ 98686 SHARE CORPORATION 523.88
10/17/2019 98687 SHRED-IT 89.67
10/17/2019 98688 SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT-YOUNGSVIL 41.10

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Council Check Register
Check Issue Dates: 10/17/2019 - 10/17/2019

Page: 2
Oct 17, 2019 03:05PM

Check Issue Date  Check Number Payee Amount
10/17/2019 08689 STICKS AND STONES 370.00
10M17/2019 98690 STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING, INC. 18.50
10/117/2018 98691 TENNAPEL, LATRICIA 25.00
10/17/2019 98692 FIREFIGHTER'S DAUGHTER 1,484.89
16/17/2019 98693 TOTAL BUSINESS PRODUCTS 65.41
10/17/2019 98694 TRC LOCKBOX 2,114.24
10/17/2019 98695 TRUCK COUNTRY 448.72
10/17/2019 98696 US CELLULAR 581.22
10/17/2019 986897 VANBUREN, SARAH 252.30
10/17/2019 98698 WAUPUN EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC. 180.40
10/17/2019 98699 WAUPUN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL INC 67.00
10/17/2019 98700 WAUPUN UTILITIES 25,268.45
10172019 98701 WILLIAMS, ROBERT 27.03
10/17/2019 98702 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE 49.00
10/17/2019 98703 WI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI 1,009.12
10/17/2019 98704 HEROQ INDUSTRIES INC 1,005.00
10/17/2019 98705 INSIGHT FS 78.00
10/17/2019 98706 WARRICR FABRICATION & REPAIR 265.00

Grand Totals:

1,190,083.27

Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN

Invoice Register - Invoice Regort for Council
Input Dates: 10/17/2019 - 10/17/2019

Page:

1

Qct17, 2019 03:05PM

Report Criteria:

[Report].invoice Date = 10/17/2019

Invoice Deseription Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
615 ADVANCED DISPOSAL
E10001370582 Volksfest 10M17/2019 21478 100-10-5534-3-38
ES0000018104 Madisen Ph 1 - Contaminated Soil/Rock 10/17/2019 504,00 100-13850
E10001370582 aquatic center 10/17/2019 146,83~ 100-20-5523-3-36
E10001370582 Recycle 10/17/2018 8,752.26 420-70-5436-3-38
E10001370582 Residential Trash 10/17/2019 33,599.28 425-70-5476-3-38
E60000018104 Madison Ph 1 - Contaminated Soil/Rock 10M7/2018 252.00 700-10-5192-8-00
Total 615 ADVANCED DISPOSAL: 43,175.3¢
955 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS-
28804 vaccines - Bames - FD 10/17/2019 70.00 100-50-5232-3-38
Total 955 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS-: 70.00
987 AIRGAS USA, LLC
2965094072  Gas cylinders/hazmat handling 10/17/2019 £23.30 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 287 AIRGAS USA, LLC: 823.30
1122 ALCOPRO
0228454-IN  mouthpiece 10/17/2019 148.00 100-40-5212-3-38
Total 1122 ALCOPRO: 146.00
1174 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L
3425110000-SEPT12  MUSEUM monthiy fuel charges 10/17/2019 13.27 100-20-8512-3-32
7255200000-SEPT192  Senior Center monthly heat 10/17/2019 18.27 100-20-5513-3-32
5374620000-SEPT19  Aguatic Center 10/17/2019 58.60 100-20-5523-3-32
5848940000-SEPT1¢  Police Dept - monthly fuel charges 10/17/2019 43.30 100-40-5211-3-32
5846940000-SEPT12  Fire Dept - monthly fuel charges 10/17/2018 24.35 100-50-5231-3-32
1780510000-SEPT12  CITY HALL monthly fuel charges 10/17/2018 58.60 100-70-5410-3-32
2831330000-SEPT1$  community center monthly fuel - hockey portion 10/17/2019 33.60 100-70-5410-3-32
2831330000-SEPT1S  community center menthly fuel - school portion 10/17/2019 57.27 100-70-5410-3-32
2831330000-SEFT19  community center monthiy fuel 10M7/2019 23.66 100-70-5410-3-32
3246410000-SEPT19  Garage monthly fuel 101712019 80.61 1Q0-70-5412-3-32
Total 1174 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPE&L: 406.53
1175 ALLIED 100
1500291  lifepak express 10M7/201¢ 106.00 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 1178 ALLIED 100: 106.00
4015 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT
P73364 bolts/exhaust manifold/studs/gaskets 10M7/2018 320.10 100-70-5411-3-36
P74218 credit 10M17/2019 15.21- 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 4015 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT: 304.89
5022 BEAVER DAM LOCK & SECURITY
27017 community center - broken lock - supplies/parts 10/17/12019 180.00 100-70-5410-3-36

Total 5022 BEAVER DAM LOCK & SECURITY:

180.00




CITY OF WAUPUN

Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Councit

Input Dates: 10/17/2019 - 10/17/201¢

Page:

2

QOct17, 2019 03:05PM

Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
§162 BROOKS SHOE & REPAIR
31147 boct allowance - Fenrich 10/17/2019 150.00 100-70-5412-3-38
Total 6162 BROOKS SHOE & REPAIR: 150.00
6252 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC
1774 September monthly taxi service 2019 10/17/2019 7,018.02 501-10-5154-3-38
Total 6252 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC: 7,018.02
6345 BRZEZINSKI, BRAD
10-17-18  Reimburse meals - TRACS conf 10/17/2019 30,88 100-40-6211-3-37
Total 6345 BRZEZINSKI, BRAD: 30.88
7057 CAPITAL AUTOBODY, LLC
7830 sandblast/prime/paint - frame 10M17/2019 792.00 100-70-5411.3-36
Total 7057 CAPITAL AUTOBODY, LLC: 792.00
7058 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS
1665881 Public hearing 10/17/2019 116.71 100-10-5110-3-35
1665886 Public hearing 10/17/2019 65.28 100-10-5110-3-35
1665661 Ordinance 10/17/2019 43.42 100-10-5110-3-35
Total 7058 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS: 226,42
7065 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC
1149933 concrate - inlet repair - W Spring & Harmsen 1011772019 £9.00 700-10-5192-3-36
Total 7065 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC: 99.00
7070 CASPERS TRUCK EQUIPMENT
0039439-IN  Dirf Shoe RH 10M17/2019 426.58 700-10-5192-3-38
Total 7070 CASPERS TRUCK EQUIPMENT: 426.58
10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
84276-0CT19  city hall - voice 10/M1772019 119.97 100-10-5197-3-31
16011-0CT19  senior center - tv, internet, voice 10/17/2019 39.98 100-20-5513-3-31
16011-OCT19 senior center - tv, internet, voice 191712019 168.47 100-20-5513-3-38
54053-0CT19 aguatic center 10/17/2019 110,74 100-20-5523-3-38
41336-QCT19 PD - voice 10/17/2019 169.23 100-40-5211-3-31
18615-0CT19 PD - tv, internet, voice 10M17/2019 336.66 100-40-5211-3-38
41336-0CT19 FD - voice 10/17/2019 23.08 100-50-5231-3-31
15198-0CT19 garage - tv, intermnet, voice 10/17/2019 288.39 100-70-5412-3-38
Total 10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS: 1,257.53
10468 CONSULTANTS LABORATORY-FDL
1WPD-SEPT19 legal blood draws 10M7/2019 120.00 100-40-5213-3-38
1WPD-SEPT19  credit 10M17/2019 40,00~ 100-40-52123-3-38
Total 10468 CONSULTANTS LABORATORY-FDL: 80.00
12447 ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE
1102880 Fireware Lic/hardware maint - 1/1/20-12/31/20 10M7/2012 387.50 100-10-5142-3-38




CITY OF WAUPUN

Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council

Input Dates: 10/17/2019 - 10/17/2019

Page:

3

Qct 17, 2019 03:05PM

Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
Total 12447 ELECTION SYSTEMS & SCFTWARE: 357.50
12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE
SEPT2019 thread seal tape 10/17/2019 15.48 100-20-5523-3-36
SEPT2019 caulk 10/17/2019 5.69 100-20-5525-3-36
SEPT2019 cotton swabs 10/17/2019 4.50 100-40-5211-3-38
SEPT201% spraypaint 10/17/2019 4.59 100-70-5410-3-38
SEPT2012 outlet covers - comm center & bathrooms 10/17/2019 2875 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT2019 muriatic acid/antifreeze/wade print - winterize parks 10/17/2019 128,74 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT201¢ toilet repair - comm center 10M17/2018 25.98 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT201¢ fasteners 10/17/2019 .60 100-70-8410-3-36
SEPT2018 tray liner/rollers - comm center 10/17/2019 56.61 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT2019 cleaning supplies - comm center 10/17/2019 113.85 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT2019 credit 10M17/2019 11.98- 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT2019 supplies/parts - reapair light at comm center 10/17/2019 59.96 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT2019 supplies/parts - repair electrical outlet 10/17/2019 7.99 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT2019 supplies/parts - repair electrical outlet 10/17/201¢ 12.99 100-70-5410-3-38
SEPT2019 paperiowelpaintbrush/keys 10M7/2018 24.50 100-70-56410-3-36
SEPT2019 tissue helder - senior center 10/17/2019 11.98 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT2019  light switches 10/17/2019 24.78 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT2019 paint supplies - park bathrooms 10M17/2019 77.43 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT2018 coupling 101772019 1.68 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT2018 cement pvc/conduit 10/1712019 32.52 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT2018 vandalism repair - McCune toilet 10/17/2019 8.58 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT2019 roller/paintbrush - comm center 10/17/2019 81.71 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT2019 batteries 10/17/2019 8.89 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT2018 scw hxw - McGunhe Beach Vandalism 10/17/2019 11.99 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT2019 L1ED bulbs 10/17/2019 5.69 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT2019 hand soap 10/17/2019 23.98 100-70-5410-3-36
SEPT2019 powerwasher hose/spray fun handle 10/17/2019 79.98 100-70-5411-3-36
SEPT2019  bill bit 10/17/2018 19.9¢ 100-70-5411-3-36
SEPT2019 hose repair 10/17/2019 5.99 100-70-5412-3-36
SEPT201% hose repair 10M7/2018 599 100-70-5412-3-36
SEPT2018 ace duplex nail 10/17/2019 15.99 100-70-5444-3-36
Total 12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE: 806.13
12750 FARMERS ELEVATOR CQ.
139457 grass seed 10/M7/2019 135.00 100-70-5410-3-36
139409 MecAmine 10/17/2019 359.50 100-70-5613-3-38
Total 12750 FARMERS ELEVATOR CO.: 494.90
14275 GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC
19834 Troublesheot Avigilon video software - PD 10/17/2019 £0.00 100-40-5213-3-38
Total 14275 GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC: 50.00
14698 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES
2019-115 Building Insp/Zoning Admin for Sept 2019 10/17/2019 4435.45 100-30-5241-3-38
Total 14698 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES: 4,435.45
14791 GREMMER & ASSOCIATES INC
5/5 Madison Eng Dsgn Ph 2-Water/Sewer 10/17/2019 1,384.00 100-13850
7-7 Madiscn St Construction - Water/Sewer 10M17/201¢ 3,980.00 100-13850
7-7 Madison St-Mileage-Witr/Swr 10MM7/2019 63.80 100-13850




CITY OF WAUPUN

Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council
[nput Dates: 10/17/2019 - 101772018
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lnvoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
5/5 Madison Eng Dsgn Ph 2-Street 10/47/2019 7,604.84 400-70-5436-8-00
7-7 Madison St Censtruction - Street 10/117/2019 12,057.00 400-70-5436-8-00
7-7 Madison St -Mileagervehicle - St 10/17/2019 296.96 400-70-5436-8-00
5/5 Madison Eng Dsgn Ph 2-Storm 101772019 4,327.84 700-10-5192-8-00
7-7 Madison St Construction - Sterm 10M17/2019 17,074.00 700-10-5192-8-00
7-7 Madiscn St -Mifeage-Storm 10172019 77.72 T700-10-5192-8-00
Total 14791 GREMMER & ASSCCIATES INC: 46,876.18
15075 GUNDERSON, INC.
786198 CITY HALL rugs 101772019 62.83 100-70-5410-3-36
783822 Library Rugs 10/17/2019 81.18 100-70-5410-3-36
788621 Library Rugs 10/17/2019 61.18 100-70-5410-3-36
787788 Garage supplies 10/17/2019 26.2% 100-70-5411-3-36
785396 Garage supplies 10/17/2018 42.84 100-70-5471-3-36
790206 Garage supplies 10/M17/2018 42.84 100-70-5411-3-36
787789 Uniform/charges 10/17/2019 18.39 100-70-5412-3-38
785397 Uniform/charges 10/17/2019 18.39 100-70-5412.3-38
790207 Uniform/charges 10M17/2019 18.39 100-70-5412-3-38
Total 150756 GUNDERSON, INC.; 352.43
15465 HANES GEO COMPONENTS
64-645591 Straw matting - west end park 10/1772019 150.00 100-70-5410-3-35
Total 15465 HANES GEO COMPONENTS: 150.00
15950 HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY
138873 four wheel alignment 10/M17/2018 85.55 100-70-5411-3-38
Total 15950 HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY: B5.55
16088 IEH AUTO PARTS LLC
039855290 oil filters 10M17/2019 10.08 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 16088 IEH AUTO PARTS LLC: 10.08
16440 INTER-QUEST
65508 onsite support/remote suppert - PD 10/17/2018 562.27 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 16440 INTER-QUEST: 562.27
16663 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO
C162941 seal o-ring/sealsftube/hose/coupling 10/17/2019 602.03 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 16663 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO: 602.03
17175 KWIK TRIP STORES
PD-SEPT19 Police Dept monthly fuel 10/17/2019 2,075.53 100-40-5212-3-38
FD-SEPT19 Fire dept monthly fuel 10/17/2019 200.39 100-50-8232-3-38
DPW-SEPT19 DPW monthly fuel purchases 10/17/2019 2,348.03 100-70-56411-3-38
DPW-SEPT19 DPW monthly fuel purchases 10/17/2019 275.51 700-10-5192-3-38
Total 17175 KWIK TRIP STORES: 4,899.46
17182 L. & 5 TRUCK CENTER OF APPLETON
255077 strap assy/fuel tank/insulator/insulator fuel tank 10M17/2018 1,196.43 100-70-5411-3-36
285533  wire asy junction box 10/17/2019 147.88 100-70-5411-3-36
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Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
Total 17182 L & S TRUCK CENTER OF APPLETON: 1,344.21
17280 LANGE ENTERPRISES
706852 brackets 16M7/2019 136.42 100-70-5441-3-36
Total 17280 LANGE ENTERPRISES: 136.42
17759 LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL
18-0917 ACLS Service Sept 10/M17/201% 3,500.00 100-10-5255-3-38
Total 17759 LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL: 3,500.00
17827 LITE 11 LLC
1461 repair equipment 10/M17/2019 100.00 100-40-5212-3-36
Total 17827 LITE 11 LLC : 100.00
18120 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT
168634 replacement box - 7-03 10/17/2019 12,656.00 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 18120 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT: 12,656.00
18459 MARCO TECHNOLQGIES LLC
INVEB44TT7  Konica/ATEYD11X001 10M17/2019 47.07 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 18459 MARCQO TECHNOLOGIES LLC: 47.07
18961 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM
63343 Halloween on Main supplies 10/17/2019 96.74 100-20-5525-3-39
63249 supplies/parts - repair door at comm center 10M7/2019 150.40 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 18961 MENARDS ~ BEAVER DAM: 24714
19302 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN
255242  hub bearing assembly - PD 101712019 G1.99 100-40-5211-3-36
2552485 return hose - PD 10/17/2019 37,19 100-40-5211-3-36
255276 brake rotor/brake pads - PD 10/17/2019 124.87 100-40-5211-3-36
255256 subframe bushing kit - PD 10M17/2019 81.59 100-40-5212-3-36
256987 air filters - FO 10M7/2018 76.20 100-50-5232-3-36
257334 tire pressure menitoring system - FD 10M1772018 85.38 100-50-5232-3-38
257351 ¢gwik sensor - FD 10172018 128.07 100-50-5232-3-36
255538 batteries 1oM7iz0ne 22498 100-70-5411-3-36
255840 reman gripper kit 10M7/2018 80.78 100-70-5411-3-36
255548 fuel filters/oil filters/power steering fluid 10/17/2019 62.34 100-70-5411-3-36
256288 batteries 10/17/2019 256,58 100-70-5411-3-36
256317 batleries 10/17/2019 256.58 100-70-5411-3-36
256321 credit 10M17/2019 256.58- 100-70-5411-3-36
256598 lamp 10/17/2019 259 100-70-8411-3-36
256673 w-belts 10/M7/2019 24711 100-70-5411-3-36
256881 altermator belis 10M17/2019 241,85 100-70-5411-3-3&
256882 credit 10/17/2019 171.95- 100-70-5411-3-36
257222 jocknuts/fittings 1041742019 124.54 160-70-5411-3-36
257331 fuel filters/air filters/hydraulic fiters/oil filtters/ 10M7/2018 962.10 100-70-5411-3-36

Total 19802 NAPA AUTC PARTS-WAUPUN:

2,656,531
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Invoice Description Inveice Date Total Cost GL Account
20599 NORTHEAST ASPHALT-APPLETON
809034-01  Mil & overlay 10/17/2019 155,409.50 400-70-5436-8-00
Total 20599 NOCRTHEAST ASPHALT-APPLETON: 155,409.50
20900 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS
AR43781 copy machine MPC 2500 - fire dept 10/17/2019 72.33 100-50-5231-3-30
Total 20900 CSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS: 72.33
20912 OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY
101000540800 Discount - Eibrary 10/M17/2018 346.44- 100-70-5410-3-36
101000540794 Discount - City Hall 10/17/2019 346,44 100-70-5410-3-36